
10
.7

5 
in

.
27

3.
05

 m
m

1.
95

8 
in

.
49

.7
3 

m
m

0.123 in.
3.13 mm

Inside

0.006 in.
0.16 mm

0.032 in.
0.81 m

m

0.139 in.
3.55 m

m

7.
25

 in
.

18
4.

15
 m

m

9.12 in.
0.359 mm

0.381 in.
9.69 m

m
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200 STEPHANIE CLEAR

5.25 in

5 
in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels 1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

5 
in

5 
in

7.
87

5 
in

.
20

0.
02

5 
m

m

0.
48

3 
in

.
12

.2
8 

m
m

0.132 in.
3.37 m

m

0.099 in.
2.52 mm

0.282 in.
7.17 mm

Inside

5.
25

 in
.

13
3.

35
 m

m

0.359 in.
9.14 m

m

0.089 in.
2.28 mm

0.200 in.
5.08 m

m
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100 STEPHANIE CLEAR

4 in

3.
5 

in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels 1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

3.
5 

in

3.
5 

in

9.
87

5 
in

.
25

0.
82

5 
m

m

9.
87

5 
in

.
25

0.
82

5 
m

m

0.002 in.
0.07 m

m

0.087 in.
2.22 m

m

0.45 in.
0.017 mm

Inside

0.005 in.
0.013 mm

5.
25

 in
.

13
3.

35
 m

m

0.066 in.
1.68 m

m

5.25 in.
133.35 mm
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200 SERENADE CLEAR

6.125 in

6 
in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels 1.5 in 1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

6 
in

6 
in

10
.8

75
 in

.
27

6.
22

5 
m

m

7.
5 

in
.

19
0.

5 
m

m

2.375 in.
60.325 mm

1.
62

5 
in

.
41

.2
75

 m
m

0.212 in.
5.39 mm

Inside

0.008 in.
0.21 mm

0.619 in.
15.72 m

m

0.678 in.
17.22 m

m
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750 MARASCA CLEAR

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

6.
62

5 
in

6.
62

5 
in

1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

1.5 in

10
.3

75
 in

.
23

6.
52

5 
m

m

7.
25

 in
.

18
4.

15
 m

m

2.25 in.
57.15 mm

1.
75

 in
.

44
.4

5 
m

m

0.051 in.
1.30 mm

23.81 in.
0.937 m

m

0.028 in.
0.72 mm

0.002 in.
0.05 m

m

Inside
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500 MARASCA
ANTIQUE GREEN

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

6 
in

6 
in

1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

8.
25

 in
.

20
9.

55
 m

m

5.
75

 in
.

14
6.

05
 m

m

1.7 in.
43.18 mm

1.
9 

in
.

48
.2

6 
m

m

1.9 in.
48.26 mm

0.165 in.
4.10 mm

0.007 in.
0.19 m

m

0.363 in.
9.22 m

m

Inside
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250 MARASCA CLEAR

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

4.
5 

in

4.
5 

in

1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

5.
75

 in
.

14
6.

05
 m

m

3.
12

5 
in

.
79

.3
75

 m
m

1.375 in.
34.925 mm

1.
25

 in
.

31
.7

5 
m

m

0.446 in.
11.35 mm

0.031 in.
0.79 m

m

0.102 in.
2.60 m

m

0.149 in.
3.80 mm

Inside
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100 MARASCA CLEAR

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

2 
in

2 
in

0.875 in 0.875 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

10
.1

5 
in

.
25

7.
81

 m
m

8.
7 

in
.

22
0.

98
 m

m

2.25 in.
57.15 mm

1.
87

5 
in

.
47

.6
25

 m
m

0.304 in.
7.73 mm

0.074 in.
1.89 m

m

0.560 in.
14.23 m

m

0.283 in.
7.21 mm

Inside
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500 DORICA CLEAR

6.75 in

7 
in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

7 
in

7 
in

1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

1.5 in

9.
1 

in
.

23
1.

14
 m

m

6.
75

 in
.

17
1.

45
 m

m

1.75 in.
44.45 mm

1.
25

 in
.

31
.7

5 
m

m

0.612 in.
15.56 mm

0.15 in.
0.006 m

m

0.026 in.
0.66 m

m

0.322 in.
8.17 mm

Inside
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250 DORICA
ANTIQUE GREEN

5.25 in

5.
5 

in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

5.
5 

in

5.
5 

in

1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

5.
5 

in
.

13
9.

7 
m

m

1.
25

 in
.

31
.7

5 
m

m

0.75 in.
19.05 mm

0.001 in.
0.04 m

m

0.003 in.
0.08 m

m

0.071 in.
1.81 mm

Inside

3.
75

 in
.

95
.2

5 
m

m

1.7 in.
43.18 mm
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100 DORICA
ANTIQUE GREEN

4.5 in

3 
in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

3 
in

3 
in

1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

10
 in

.
25

4 
m

m

2.
5 

in
.

63
.5

 m
m

0.275 in.
6.99 mm

0.123 in.
3.14 mm

0.003 in.
0.08 m

m

Inside

0.291 in.
7.40 m

m

2.3 in.
58.42 mm

1 in.
25.4 m

m

6 
in

.
15

2.
4 

m
m
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375 BORDELESE TALL
ANTIQUE GREEN

6.875 in

5.
5 

in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

5.
5 

in

5.
5 

in

1.5 in 1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option
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375 BORDELESE SHORT
ANTIQUE GREEN

9.
12

5 
in

.
23

1.
77

5 
m

m

2.
5 

in
.

63
.5

 m
m

0.022 in.
0.55 mm

0.188 in.
4.78 mm

Inside

0.062 in.
1.59 m

m

0.007 in.
0.22 m

m

2.125 in.
53.975 mm

0.75 in.
19.05 m

m

5.
37

5 
in

.
13

6.
52

5 
m

m

7 in

4.
5 

in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

4.
5 

in

4.
5 

in

1.5 in 1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

12
.8

75
 in

.
32

7.
02

5 
m

m

2.
75

 in
.

69
.8

5 
m

m

1.5 in.
38.1 m

m

0.875 in.
22.225 mm

0.008 in.
0.19 mm

Inside

0.24 in.
0.009 m

m

1.25 in.
31.75 m

m

7.
37

5 
in

.
18

7.
32

5 
m

m

2.625 in.
66.675 mm
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750 BORDEAUX
ANTIQUE GREEN

8.1 in

6.
5 

in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

6.
5 

in

6.
5 

in

2 in 2 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

11
.7

5 
in

.
29

8.
45

 m
m

2.
75

 in
.

69
.8

5 
m

m

0.915 in.
23.23 mm

0.003 in.
0.09 m

m

1.25 in.
31.75 m

m

7.
12

5 
in

.
18

0.
95

 m
m

2.3 in.
58.42 mm

0.75 in.
19.05 m

m
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500 BORDEAUX
ANTIQUE GREEN

7.1 in

6.
5 

in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

6.
5 

in

6.
5 

in

7.1 in 7.1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

7.
12

5 
in

.
18

0.
97

5 
m

m

5.
37

5 
in

.
13

6.
52

5 
m

m

2.
25

 in
.

57
.1

5 
m

m

1.125 in.
28.575 mm

6.39 in.
0.251 mm

Inside

0.078 in.
1.98 m

m

2.125 in.
53.975 mm
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500 BERTOLLI (QUADRA) CLEAR

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

4 
in

4 
in

1.5 in 1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

0.207 in.
5.26 mm

0.210 in.
5.35 m

m

2.
02

4 
in

.
51

.4
2 

m
m

6.
37

5 
in

.
16

1.
92

5 
m

m

0.
66

8 
in

.
16

.9
9 

m
m

0.26 in.
0.82 mm

0.688 in.
17.50 m

m

0.005 in.
0.16 mm

Inside
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250 BERTOLLI (QUADRA) CLEAR

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

3 
in

3 
in

1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

0.698 in.
17.72 mm

8.
12

5 
in

.
20

6.
37

5 
m

m

12
.7

5 
in

.
32

3.
85

 m
m

0.027 in.
0.69 m

m
0.321 in.
8.17 m

m

2.
48

2 
in

.
63

.0
4 

m
m

0.001 in.
0.04 m

m

0.436 in.
11.06 mm

0.388 in.
9.86 mm

Inside
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375 BELLISIMA CLEAR

6.125 in

6 
in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

6 
in

6 
in

1.5 in 1.5 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

0.027 in.
1.71 mm

0.034 in.
0.88 m

m

0.
00

7 
in

.
0.

18
 m

m

0.014 in.
0.37 mm

0.009 in.
0.23 mm

0.194 in.
4.93 mm

Inside

0.
00

8 
in

.
0.

22
 m

m

0.
06

8 
in

.
1.

74
 m

m

Cap Size

0.004 in.
0.12 m

m

0.009 in.
0.23 m

m

Cap Size
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50mm PET Bottle

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

2 
in

2 
in

0.75 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

0.75 in

0.865 in.
21.99 mm

0.002 in.
0.05 mm

0.016 in.
0.41 m

m

0.
00

7 
in

.
0.

44
 m

m

0.219 in.
0.5.57 mm

0.001 in.
0.03 mm

0.108 in.
2.75 mm

0.
94

1 
in

.
21

.4
0 

m
m

0.
00

2 
in

.
0.

05
 m

m

Cap Size

Inside

0.076 in.
1.93 m

m

Cap Size

0.065 in.
1.66 m

m
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1 AND A HALF OUNCE 
SAMPLE BOTTLE

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

0.
75

 in

1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

27

12
.6

23
.2

5
13

0
14

.6

29

R 29

18.3+0.4 

29 + 0.5
23

0 
+ 

1.
5

48.5 + 1.4

12
.5

5

705 Columbia Ave. Riverside, CA 92507
Tel: (951) 823-8490 Fax: (951) 823-8495

www.cibaria-intl.com

200 BORDEAUX
ANTIQUE GREEN

0.
5 

in
.

12
. 9

1 
m

m

0.
6 

in
.

15
.7

5 
m

m

0.
9 

in
.

24
.9

8 
m

m
5.

5 
in

.
13

9.
7 

m
m

1.0 in.
26.90 mm

0.6 in.
17.26 mm 

1.0 in.
26.15 mm 

10
.8

75
 in

.
27

6.
22

5 
m

m

1.9 in.
48.74 mm
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250 BORDEAUX FUTURA
ANTIQUE GREEN

5.5 in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

5.
5 

in

5.
5 

in

3 in 3 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

5.
5 

in
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100 ML DORICA
ANTIQUE GREEN

5 in

Labels must be pressure
sensitive on a 3 “ core.
Gap of .125” between
Labels

3 
1/

2 
in

3 
1/

2 
in

1 in 1 in

Front
Label

#3 Unwind
Option

Back  
Label 

#4 Unwind
Option

Cut Line:

Bleed Line:

Safety Area:

Allows background artwork to extend
pas the trim line, preventing white
area from showing when cut. 

Cut Line, �nal label size.

Any artwork within the safety area
will not be cut.

*.05” between each segment

Wrap Label

#3 Unwind Option

�

14
6.

 5

6.
4

15
.8

99
.6

43

10 cl

27.5

40

20.6

3 
1/

2 
in
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